

**HOCKEY REGINA Inc.**  
**Bylaw Amendments**  
**Submitted by: HRI Board of Directors**

---

**Amendment to Bylaw XIII.2 – Remunerated Positions**

**Current wording**

The Board may hire a Technical (Coaching) Director whose main duties will include:

- Shall be responsible for the on-going training and development guidelines of coaches
- Shall be responsible for the supervision and evaluation of coaches
- In conjunction with the Division Directors will be responsible for the selection and recruitment of qualified coaches
- Shall ensure that all coaches meet the appropriate qualifications
- Shall report on such activities at the AGM

**Proposed wording**

**Delete**

**Rationale**

This function falls under the Executive Director Duties

---

**Amendment to Bylaw XV.2 – Amendments**

**Current wording**

Amendments of the Hockey Regina Bylaws must be presented for ratification at the Annual General Meeting. Any person wishing to bring a motion to the floor of the Annual General Meeting to amend the Hockey Regina Bylaws must do so in writing. The motion must be received by the Hockey Regina Office 15 days prior to the Hockey Regina Annual General Meeting.

**Proposed wording**

Amendments of the Hockey Regina Bylaws must be presented for ratification at the Annual General Meeting. Any person wishing to bring a motion to the floor of the Annual General Meeting to amend the Hockey Regina Bylaws must do so in writing. The motion must be received by the Hockey Regina Office **by 5:00PM March 15.**

**Rationale**

To have a fixed date for Bylaw amendments to be submitted

---

**Amendment to Bylaw XVI.2 – Election of Directors**

**Current wording**

Candidates for the position of President shall submit their signed nomination papers and platform 30 days prior to the Hockey Regina Annual General Meeting.

**Proposed wording**

Candidates for the position of President shall submit their signed nomination papers and platform by **5:00PM March 1.**

**Rationale**

To have a fixed date for nominations to be received.

---

**Amendment to Bylaw XVI.6 – Election of Directors**

**Current wording**

Candidates for Director shall submit their signed nomination papers and resume five (5) business days prior to the Annual General Meeting.

**Proposed wording**

Candidates for Director shall submit their signed nomination papers and resume by **5:00PM March 15.**

**Rationale**

To have a fixed date for nominations to be received.